Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

			_	_	_
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	1017578	342 -	V	V	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent		ease record the attached	original docume	ents or copy th	ereof.
FARO Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 2nd Floor, 135 U.S. Highway	,- ,		heus Laboi	ratories,	
Bedminster, NJ 07921 Individual(s) Bedminster, NJ 07921 Asso	ociation	Address:Street Address:_5			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State − Texas		City: San Diego			
Other		Individual(s) citiz			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🦓 No		Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partners	ship	$I[J]/\gamma_{ij}$	
Assignment 📮 I	Merger	Corporation-Sta	·		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other			
Qther		If assignee is not domici representative designation	on is attached: 📮	Yes 🖵 No	
Execution Date: April 30, 2001		(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & add	separate docume dress(es) attached	nt from assignme ? 🎴 Yes 🏾	ent) No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	ber(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s	07326	54;
		1421681; 0773095; 1090154			
Add	ditional number(s) attac	ched 📮 Yes 🔯	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jamie R. Shelden, Esq. Cooley Godward, LLP Internal Address:		Total number of ap registrations involved			4
		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$11	5.00
		X Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency or credit any overpaymen			
Street Address: 4365 Executive Drive		8. Deposit account number: 03-3118			
Suite 1100					
ou Can Diago ou CA	7:n: 02121	/A44_4_ d!!4	, of this page 'f -	ovlna by dose	neit account!
City: San Diego State: CA	Zip: 92121	(Attach duplicate copy	or uns page if p	aying by depo	on account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to specify the original document. To the period document.	DO NOT USE To		ct and any atta	ched copy is	a true
copy of the original document.	Arina ka	Shelden	,	11210	
	THANKINE.	1) Mount	(OLLIO	<u> </u>
Jamie R. Shelden Name of Person Signing		nature		Date	۵

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

45.00 CH

115.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0648

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, FARO Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principal offices at Bedminster 1, 2nd Floor, 135 U.S. Highway, Routes 202/206, Bedminster, NJ 07921, has adopted and is the owner of (i) the trademark IMURAN, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 1962 under Registration No. 732,654, (ii) the trademark IMURAN Design, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 1986 under Registration No. 1,421,681, (iii) the trademark ZYLOPRIM, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 1964 under Registration No. 773,095, and (iv) the trademark TRANDATE, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 1978 under Registration No. 1,090,154.

WHEREAS, Prometheus Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 5739 Pacific Center Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FARO Pharmaceuticals, Inc. hereby assigns to Prometheus Laboratories, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks IMURAN, IMURAN Design, ZYLOPRIM and TRANDATE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at San Diego, California, on this 30th day of April, 2001.

FARO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

y:____

Name: Jeffrey Kramp

Title: Secretary

271098-1

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0649